THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF PENNSYLVANIA

HOUSE RESOLUTION

No. 832

Session of 2012

INTRODUCED BY HARHAI, S. H. SMITH AND KULA, SEPTEMBER 17, 2012

INTRODUCED AS NONCONTROVERSIAL RESOLUTION UNDER RULE 35, SEPTEMBER 17, 2012

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Honoring the life and service of Jane C. Salay and extending condolences to her family, friends and colleagues.
- 3 WHEREAS, Jane C. Salay was born in North Charleroi on
- 4 September 2, 1945, and was a daughter of the late James J. and
- 5 Julia Chomosh Salay; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Ms. Salay was a member of the Lynnwood Lutheran
- 7 Church of Belle Vernon, where she had served as financial
- 8 secretary until her recent illness; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Ms. Salay started her career as a House of
- 10 Representatives Floor stenographer and served as the Chief
- 11 Official Reporter for House for more than 20 years; and
- 12 WHEREAS, Janey was one of those rare individuals who was
- 13 loved by all who knew her. Both Republican and Democratic
- 14 Speakers respected her, not only for her work ethic, but also
- 15 for her outgoing personality. Her sense of humor helped many
- 16 employees endure long and difficult session hours; and
- 17 WHEREAS, She was a dedicated employee who always performed
- 18 her work in a professional manner; and

- 1 WHEREAS, Ms. Salay retired March 29, 2005, after 40 years of
- 2 service; and
- 3 WHEREAS, Sadly, Ms. Salay passed away after a brief struggle
- 4 with cancer on Monday, September 3, 2012; therefore be it
- 5 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives express its
- 6 profound sorrow over the passing of Jane C. Salay and extend its
- 7 heartfelt condolences to her family, friends and colleagues.